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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  5:35:08PM

Assembly District 41

 9,705 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 248 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 127 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,137 

 5,373 CARL KRUGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,001 AVRAHOM ROSENBERG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABE SILBERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GAUBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL KRUGER VOID (WRITE-IN)

 3 ED JAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.P. ZENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. CALDERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WALNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE JEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 US CITIZEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,394 

Unrecorded  2,743 

Assembly District 42

 1,221 PUBLIC COUNTER

 35 EMERGENCY

 19 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 26 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,325 

 745 CARL KRUGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 255 AVRAHOM ROSENBERG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 EDWIN MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELVIN LANTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SECENDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY NEMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,006 

Unrecorded  319 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  5:35:08PM

Assembly District 44

 1,440 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 23 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,509 

 674 CARL KRUGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 289 AVRAHOM ROSENBERG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 PEE WEE HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  964 

Unrecorded  545 

Assembly District 45

 12,886 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 383 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 158 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,504 

 6,193 CARL KRUGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,582 AVRAHOM ROSENBERG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BARAK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL KRUGER VOID (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM BUENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC DIMARCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN DIGIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA KELBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MELONI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,788 

Unrecorded  4,716 

Assembly District 46

 6,378 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 EMERGENCY

 98 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 112 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,628 

 3,350 CARL KRUGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 797 AVRAHOM ROSENBERG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JASON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE ZANADSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA T MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,150 

Unrecorded  2,478 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  5:35:08PM

Assembly District 47

 5,400 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 141 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 91 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,665 

 2,771 CARL KRUGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 793 AVRAHOM ROSENBERG (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 CELESTE WISEBLOOD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,566 

Unrecorded  2,099 

Assembly District 48

 3,612 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 75 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 45 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,792 

 1,610 CARL KRUGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,101 AVRAHOM ROSENBERG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 NEIL DICARDO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,712 

Unrecorded  1,080 

Assembly District 49

 613 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 7 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  633 

 172 CARL KRUGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 217 AVRAHOM ROSENBERG (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  389 

Unrecorded  244 

Assembly District 59

 6,419 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 192 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 88 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,712 

 4,116 CARL KRUGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,117 AVRAHOM ROSENBERG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,235 

Unrecorded  1,477 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  5:35:08PM

Total for State Senator (27th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 47,674 PUBLIC COUNTER

 47 EMERGENCY

 1,186 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 669 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,905 

 25,004 CARL KRUGER (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,152 AVRAHOM ROSENBERG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABE SILBERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GAUBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARAK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL KRUGER VOID (WRITE-IN)

 2 CELESTE WISEBLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM BUENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC DIMARCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ED JAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN DIGIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.P. ZENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. CALDERON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE ZANADSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA KELBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA T MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELVIN LANTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DICARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEE WEE HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WALNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE JEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MELONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SECENDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY NEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 US CITIZEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,204 

Unrecorded  15,701 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (27th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010  5:35:08PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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